061

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
84 22 469-3505035 454316 2857 2 2 MaH:xeTa yraOTHUTeNIbHAsK TOPIIHS Piston sealing collar
23 469-3505022 454316 2059 2 2 Cemto MPYXWHBI IEPBUYHOTO U BTOPUYHOTO MOPIITHEN Primary and secondary piston spring seat
24 469-3505028 454316 2056 1 1 [MopiieHb MepBUYHBIN ¢ TIPY>KUHOM B cOope Primary piston with spring in assy
25 469-3505033 454316 2063 1 1 IMpoknanka ynopHoro 601Ta MopiHen Piston thrust bolt gasket
26 469-3505032 454316 2062 | | Bonr ynopHblii nopiuHeit Master cylinder housing
27 3151-3505015 454321 0431 1 1 Kaprep rraBHOro yiMHIpa Piston thrust bolt
28 403-3505126-01 454312 2407 2 2 CeTtka 6auka B cOope Reservoir gauze in assy
29 3151-3505110 454321 0217 2 2 Kpsiika 6auka Reservoir cap
30 3151-3505108 4543210187 2 2 Kopnyc 6auka Reservoir shell
31 3151-3505115 454321 0321 2 2 IItyuep 6auxka Reservoir union
32 3151-3505118 454321 0186 2 2 [Tpokiaaka KpbIIKY 6auka Reservoir cap gasket
33 469-3505019 45 4316 2855 1 1 Bxuapsiin mpobku KapTepa Housing plug insert
34 469-3505024 454316 2069 1 1 IMpoknanka mpobku KapTepa Housing plug gasket
35 469-3505018 454316 2070 1 1 [TpoGka KapTepa Housing plug
36 3151-3505038 454321 0065 1 1 Kosb110 cTOMOpHOE MepBUYHOTO TTOPIIIHS Primary piston circlip
37 469-3505117 454316 2629 2 2 IMpoknanka wryuepa 6auka Reservoir union gasket
38 469-3505131 454316 2068 1 1 [pyxuHa Bo3BpaTHasi BTOPUYHOTO TOPILHS Secondary piston return spring
39 469-3505042 454316 2066 1 1 IMopiieHb BTOpUIHBII Secondary piston
Iloarpynna 3506. TpydonpoBoab ruApaBIAIECKHX TOPMO30B
Subgroup 3506. Pipelines of Hydraulic Brakes
85 1 51-3506013 453114 2180 4 - [poxsanka rudKoro 1IaHra Hose gasket
2 57-3506013 453114 2180 - 4 Ipoxknanka ruGKOro IaHra Hose gasket
3 20-3506005 454311 0229 2 2 LTy1ep KoaecHOTO WJIMHIPA Wheel master cylinder union
4 69-3506040-10 454315 2947 1 1 Tpybka oT TpoifHMKa K ITPaBOMY 3aTHEMY TOPMO3Y B cOope Pipe from tee-piece to rear r.h. brake in assy
5 297580-1129 459985 1409 1 1 Mpsxka Buckle
6 297575-1129 459952 7211 1 1 AT npsKKn Buckle cotter
7 297594-1129 459985 1292 1 1 JlenTa cTskHas Clamping band
8 20-3506046 4543110319 10 12 Brynka 3amuTHas Protective bushing
9 3741-3506024 45 3135 0056 1 | TpyOka oT LIeHTpaIbHOTO COeNMHUTENS K TpaBoMy repeaHeMy  Pipe from pipeline centre connecting block to
TUOKOMY LIJTAHTY front r.h. hose
10 469-3506060 45 4316 2086 2 2 LLmaHT ru6GKuMit IepeIHUX TUIPABINYECKIX TOPMO30B Front hydraulic brake hose
11 252134-T12 459816 6045 1 1 [aii6a 6 mpykMHHAs Spring washer 6
12 201422-1129 459346 1508 1 1 Bont M6x25 Bolt M6x25



161

-

51-3506013 |
2 57-3506013|

4 69-3506040-10
24 69-3506050-01

3 20-3506005

4 69-3506040-10

5 297580-M29

6 297575-M29

7 297594-M29

8 20-3506046

10 469-3506060

51-3506013
2 57-3506013
%
S,

-

= 4 69-3506040-1 0i

23 69-3506033

22 33036-3506030
21 452-3506030-10

11 252134-N2 20 69-3506035-10

12 18 250636-M29
13 17 252239-M29

469-3506085

3741-3506021 51-3506013|

9
3 20-3506005
1
2

57-3506013]
3741-3506015

250636-M29
252239-M29
452-3506030-10
33036-3506030

4511-3506009

15 3741-3506015
16 3741-3506021

1 51-3506013
2 57-3506013

3741-3506015

Puc. 85. Tpy6onpoBoab! ruApaBIndecKuX TOpMo30B (3506)
Fig. 85. Pipelines of hydraulic brakes (3506)



61

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
85 13 469-3506398 454316 2381 1 1 CoeMHUTEIb LICHTPAIbHBII TPYOOTIPOBOIOB Pipeline centre connecting block
14 3741-3506400 45 3135 1600 2 2 TpyOka OT CUrHaJbHOTO YCTPOMCTBA K LIEHTPAJIbHOMY Pipe from warning device to centre connecting
COEIMHUTEITIO B cOOpe block in assy
15 3741-3506015 4531350011 1 1 TpyOKa OT LEHTPATbHOTO COCAUHMUTEISI K COeAMHUTEILHOM Pipe from centre connecting block to coupling
MydTe B coope in assy
16 3741-3506021 4531350074 1 1 TpyOKa OT LIEeHTPaJbHOIO COSIUHUTEIS K JIEBOMY TIEpeIHEMY Pipe from centre connecting block to front Lh.
TMOKOMY IIJIaHTy B cOope hose in assy
17 252239-1129 459816 1479 4 4 [laii6a 16 npy>KuHHas C HAPYXXHBIMU 3y0LIAMU Spring washer 16 with outer teeth
18 250636-1129 459553 1264 4 4 laiika M 16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
19 469-3506085 454316 2080 | 1 LInanr rudkuit 33 AHNX TOPMO30B Rear brake hose
20 69-3506035-10 45 4315 2946 1 1 TpyOka OT TpoiiHMKaA K JIEBOMY 3aJHEMY TOPMO3Yy B cOOpe Pipe from tee-piece to rear L.h. brake in assy
21 452-3506030-10 4531117726 1 - TpyOka oT coemMHUTENBHON MY(THI K 3aTHEMY THOKOMY Pipe from coupling to rear hose in assy
1IIJTAaHTY B cOope
22 33036-3506030 453136 1159 - 1 TpyOka oT coenMHUTEIbHON My(PTHI K 3a1HEMY THOKOMY Pipe from coupling to rear hose in assy
LIJTAaHTY B cOope
23 69-3506033 45 4315 0892 1 | TpolHUK TpyGOMPOBOIOB K 3ATHIM TOPMO3AM Pipeline tee-piece to rear brakes
24 69-3506050-01 454315 3044 1 1 I)(((;Z[g;en; ;(gf)IZJ;;HI/Iﬂ TPYOKU rMIPaBIMYECKMX TOPMO30B Clip to fasten hydraulic brake pipe to rear axle
25 4511-3506009 453111 1357 1 1 Mydra coenuHUTETHHAS TPYOOTIPOBOIOB Pipeline coupling
Iloarpynma 3506*. TpyOonpoBoabl rHIpaBIHYECKHX TOPMO3OB
Subgroup 3506*. Pipelines of Hydraulic Brakes
86 1 51-3506013 4531142180 4 4 Ipokiagka rubKoro IjiaHra Hose gasket
2 20-3506005 454311 0229 2 2 [l Tyuep KoMecHOTo MUIMHIPA Wheel cylinder union
3 69-3506040-10 4543152947 1 1 TpyOKa oT TpoitHMKa K IIpaBOMY 3aIHEMY TOPMO3Y B cOope Pipe from tee-piece to rear r.h. brake in assy
4 297580-1129 459985 1409 1 1 Mpskka Buckle
5 297575-1129 459952 7211 1 1 HIMIMHT TPSIKKA Buckle cotter
6 297594-1129 459985 1292 1 1 JleHTa cTsokHast Clamping band
7 20-3506046 4543110319 10 12 Brynka 3amurtHas Protective bushing
8 3741-35060083 45 31352781 1 - TpyOka oT coenMHUTENbHON MY(DTBI K PETy/IITOpY AaBICHUS Pipe from coupling to pressure governor in assy
B cbope
9 33036-35060083 - 1 TpybKa OT COeTMHUTETEHON MYGTHI K PETYIISITOPY TaBICHSI Pipe from coupling to pressure governor in assy
B cbope
10 4511-3506009 453111 1357 2 2 MydTa coequHUTEIbHAs TPYOOIIPOBOIOB Pipeline coupling
11 3741-3506080 1 1 Tpy0OKa OT CUTHaJIbHOIO YCTPOMCTBA K COEAMHUTENbHOM Pipe from warning device to coupling in assy
mydTe B coope
12 3741-3506024 45 3135 0056 1 1 TpybKa OT LIeHTPaTBHOTO COCAMHUTEIS K TTPAaBOMY TIepeaHEMY Pipe from centre connecting block to front r.h.

TMOKOMY LLUTAHTY

hose



€61

3 69-3506040-10
26 69-3506050-01

51-3506013

20-3506005

69-3506040-10

297580-M29
297575-M29
297594-M29
20-3506046

3741-3506083 |
33036-3506083
451[1-3506009
3741-3506080
3741-3506024

469-3506060
21 252239-M29
20 250636-129

24 3741-3506088
23 69-3506035-10
20 250636-129
21 252239-M29

252134-MN2
201422-N29
31512-3506398

22 469-3506085
2 20-3506005
51-3506013

3741-3506015-10
3741-3506080
3741-3506021
250636-M29
252239-M29

3741-3506030
33036-3506030-10

3741-3506400
3741-3506021
3741-3506015-10
3741-3506080 1 51-3506013

4511-3506009

13  469-3506060

3741-3506015-10

Puc. 86. TpyGomnpoBoabl TUAPaBIMYECKUX TOPMO30B (3506)
Fig. 86. Pipelines of hydraulic brakes (3506)



v61

1 2 | 3 4 5 6 7 8
86 13 469-3506060 454316 2086 2 2 LLnaHr rubKMii mepeaHux THAPABIMYECKUX TOPMO3OB Front hydraulic brake hose
14 252134-112 459816 6045 1 1 [1ait6a 6 mpyXuHHAas Spring washer 6
15 201422-1129 459346 1508 1 1 Bonar M6x25 Bolt M6x25
16 31512-3506398 1 1 CoeArHUTENb LIEHTPaJbHbII TPyOOTIPOBOIOB Pipeline centre connecting block
17 3741-3506400 45 3135 1600 1 1 TpyOka OT CUTHAJTLHOTO YCTPOMCTBA K LIEHTPATBHOMY Pipe from warning device to centre connecting
COEIMHUTENIO B cOOpe block in assy
18 3741-3506021 4531350074 1 | TpyOka oT UeHTPaTbHOTO COEANHUTES K JIEBOMY MEPEAHEMY Pipe from coupling to pressure governor in assy
TMOKOMY IIIJIAHTY B cOope
19 3741-3506015-10 | 1 TpyOKka OT LIEHTPaJIbHOTO COEIMHUTESI K COEAMHUTEIbHOM Pipe from centre connecting block to coupling
MydTe B coope in assy
20 250636-1129 459553 1264 4 4 laiika M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
21 252239-1129 459816 1479 4 4 [aii6a 16 npy>XMHHAsI C HAPY>KHBIMK 3yOLIAMU Spring washer 16 with outer teeth
22 469-3506085 45 4316 2080 1 1 IInanT ruOKmii 3aJHUX TOPMO30B Rear brake hose
23 69-3506035-10 454315 2946 1 1 TpyOka oT TpolHMKa K JIEBOMY 3aJHEMY TOPMO3Y B cOOpe Pipe from tee-piece to rear l.h. brake in assy
24 3741-3506088 1 1 TpyOka oT perynsTopa IaBieHMs K 3aJHEMY THOKOMY Pipe from pressure governor to rear hose in assy
LLIJIAaHTY B cOope
25 69-3506033 45 4315 0892 1 1 TpoitHuK TPYyOOITPOBOIOB K 3aIHUM TOPMO3aM Pipeline tee-piece to rear brakes
26 69-3506050-01 454315 3044 1 1 XOMYTHUK KperieH!s TPYOKU TMAPaBIMYeCKUX TOPMO3OB Clip to fasten hydraulic brake pipe to rear axle
K 3aJHEMY MOCTY
27 3741-3506030 1 - TpyOka ot coenuHUTENbHON MY(DTBI K PEryisTopy AaBIeHUs Pipe from coupling to pressure governor in assy
B cbope
28 33036-3506030-10 - | TpyOka oT coenuHUTENbHON MY(DTBI K PErysITOpy AaBIeHUs Pipe from coupling to pressure governor in assy
B cbope
* - B KOMITJIEKTaLlMU C peryisitopoM naBieHust 3160-3512010
When pressure governor 3160-3512010 is installed
IMoarpynna 3507. TopmMo3 cTosHOUHBIH
Subgroup 3507. Parking Brake
87 4511-3507010 453111 1393 | | Topmo3 CTOsTHOUYHBII B cOOpe Parking brake in assy

0 N AN BN =

M-2065-C
M-2066-C
451]1-3507062
451]1-3507063
290605-1129
69-3507052-11
201518-1129

454311 0344
45 4311 0002
453111 1395
453111 1396
459952 1214
454315 0921
459951 1133

—_— NN

N =

2
2

—

N =

[pyxuHa npuXUMHast KOJOA0K

Yaika OTXXMMHOI TIPYKMHBI KOJIOAOK BEPXHSISI
Macnootpaxartenb

ITpokinanka MaciooTpaxarest

Bunt M8x12

bapaban

Bontr M10x1x25

Shoe pressure spring

Shoe return spring upper cup
Oil slinger

Qil slinger gasket

Screw M8x12

Drum

Bolt M10x1x25





